Book No	 	
Manipur		V



Page	No	 	 	 ļ

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION-SAIKUL

Sub-Division: Saikul District : Kangpokpi

FIR No. 170(7)2023 SKL-PS, U/s 380/435/436/450/454/458/307 /34/141 IPC & 25(1-C) A.Act.

Corres to Zero FIR No. 0(05) 2023 SMG-PS u/s -do-

Date & Hour of Occurance: 3/05/2023 at about(Not Known)

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurance & distance from Police Station.	Date of despatch from Police Station
19/07/2023 At 8:20 am	At Ekou Village about 5 Km South	19/07/2023

NB: A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information

Shivnand Gupta 46) yrs S/o Swaminath Gupta . of Ekou Village mphal—East District, PS- Saikul. O.E. Attached Officer-in-Charge Saikul Police Station Kuki villagers armed with deadly weapons number about 500 Kuki villagers armed with deadly weapons number about 500 theft, mischief by fire, house trespass, lurking house trespass/house breaking by night hurt, assault, attempt to murder with arms Punishable:- U/s 380/435/436/450/454/458 /307/ 34/141 IPC & 25(1-C) A.Act. IPC & 25(1-c)A.Act	Result of the case	Steps taken regarding investigation explanation of delay in recording information	Brief description of the offence with section and of property carried of, if any	Name & residence of accused	Name & residence of informant/ complainant
and a second of the second of	SI Seiginlen Kipgen will investigate the case	B	theft,mischief by fire, house trespass, lurking house trespass/house breaking by night hurt,assault, attempt to murder with arms Punishable:- U/s 380/435/436/450/454/458 /307/ 34/141 IPC & 25(1-C) A.Act. IPC &	Kuki villagers armed with deadly weapons number about 500	Officer-in-Charge Saikul Police Station

Signed: OC/Sarkul - Ps

Designation OC/Saikul - PS

Officer-In-Charge Saikul Police Station Kangpokpi District, Manipur To,

SLINO-(125)

The Officer-in-Charge, Sagolmang Police Station.

Subject: Request for taking necessary legal action against Kuki Militant and Kuki Villagers/persons for stealing valuable properties, destroying the houses and properties, burning down our houses, attempting to murder etc. and further taking the necessary action for providing the police protection for our life.

Sir.

- I, the undersigned beg to submit the following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action thereof in view of the facts and the circumstances stated herein under:
- 1. That, I the Villager of Ekou and I have been living at Ekou peacefully with the neighbouring Villagers. But, very unfortunately, 3/05/2023, some Armed Kuki Militants along with some Villagers of Churchandpur District stated to attempt to murder of the Villagers of Torbung Village by shooting with life around of bullet of sophisticated weapons. Thereafter, the said armed miscreant and Kuki Militants started to set fire the houses of the Torbung area.
- 2. That, consequent upon the said incident, some armed Kuki Militants along with some villagers started to attack the Villagers of Ekou by firing life of bullets from their sophisticated weapons. Thereafter, we are compelled to escape from houses so as to save our life. However, they run after us by firing life round of bullets and luckily, we could reach neighbouring Villagers where we have been saved from such criminal acts.
- That, since the said incident we have been taking shelter at N.B college This report is re-Khundrakpham and we also came to know that our houses have been looted, destroyed treated as an OE and consequently burned down by the said Kuki Miscreant. treated to 170(7) 23 SKL-P5

 of FIR NO 170(7) 23 SKL-P5

 In the circumstances stated above, I therefore request to your good

 UIS 3801435143614501450145018581507

 Self to kindly take necessary/appropriate action for request to your good PS UIS DO T attempting to murder etc. and take the necessary action for providing the OC/Sarkul-PS police protection for our life for the ends of justice and fair play.

OCISATE For this act of kindness, we, the undersigned as in duty bound shall ever remain

Saikul Police Station
Kangpokpi District Manipur
Kangpokpi District Manipur

The 15th May, 2023

This report is treated of an OE. of case FIR.NO. 30 (5)2023Smg-PS U/S. 380/435/436/ 450/454/458/307/34/14/1PC&25 (1-c) A. Act.

OCSMG-PS At. 15/05/2023 Officer-In-Charge Sagolmang Police Station Imphal Fast District

Yours faithfully,

Shirnand Gupta No Swaminath Gupta Date of birth: -16-11-1977

Contact No -7085402488

The following properties of my house were damaged in the incident:

SL.NO	PROPERTY	anty nos.	VALUATION
1.	Dukan Shop building	,	15,00 000.
2.	Gold (Tewellery)	3 Tola	1,80,000
3.	Stousewhole material		2,00000
4.	Iron Jor		50,00000
5.	C1.1. Sheet		5,00000
6.	G. 1. Pipe		6,00000
7.	Hard wire Item		2,00000
8.	Nehicles parts		3,00000
9.	cement 100 bags	100	60,000
10.	Honda Activa (06)	-1-	1,20000
11.		1	
12.	AND ALLEY		8660000

Total Amount: